

Hosted by The Noble County Veterans Services & The Village of Caldwell

Dear

The Wall That Heals a traveling replica of the Vietnam Veterans Memorial (The Wall) in Washington, D.C. will be on display in Caldwell, OH October 19th-22nd, 2023. We are honored as a committee to be selected to host The Wall That Heals.

The Wall That Heals honors the 58,281 service members who lost their lives and all who served defending our country during the Vietnam War. A traveling replica of the Vietnam Veterans Memorial in Washington, D.C. The exhibit consists of The Wall That Heals replica and the Mobile Education Center. This three-quarter scale replica is 375 feet in length and stands 7.5 feet high at its tallest point.

The exhibit is free to the public and will be on display at The Village of Caldwell's Walking Track. The Wall That Heals will be open 24 hours a day beginning Thursday, October 19th, 2023, until closing Sunday, October 22nd, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.

We need your assistance to help honor all who served.

I am writing today to ask for a monetary donation to support and share in this opportunity to honor all who served in Vietnam. We are offering sponsorship opportunities to assist with expenses associated with bringing "The Wall That Heals," to Caldwell, Ohio. This is a great opportunity to support and be part of an extraordinary and impactful event.

Sponsorship Opportunities				
Diamond	Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze
≥ \$5,000	\$2,500-\$4,999	\$1,000-\$2,499	\$500-\$999	\$250-\$499
Individual Banner at Event & Sponsorship Acknowledgement at Event Ceremony	Organization listed on Sponsorship Banner at Event (Platinum, Gold, Silver, or Bronze)			
Listing & mentions through social media and tax deductible for businesses				

Donations (including anonymous donations) can be made at the Farmers & Merchants Bank at 430 North St., Caldwell, Ohio 42724. Checks should be made payable to "American Legion Post 641 – The Wall That Heals" and can be deposited or mailed to the bank or placed in the drop box located at the Municipal Building at 215 West St. Caldwell, OH 43724. Please contact one of the below coordinators if you need any additional information to consider this request or to pick up your donation.

- Misty Wells (740) 509-1848
- Andrea Siddle- (740)581-0777
- Clint Van Hoose (740) 509-5091
- John Cline (740) 584-0520
- Noble County Veterans Service -(740) 732-5567
- Darrell Crum (740) 509-0041

Thank you for your consideration of this request. To plan for our event, we would appreciate a response by April 30, 2023.

The Wall That Heals – Noble County Committee